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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of 

Washington that on the below date the forgoing Basin Disposal Inc.’s Prefiled Testimony and 

Exhibit List along with Exhibits was filed with the UTC via their web portal and served via our 

Liquidfiles share file platform to the parties below.  Out of an abundance of caution, parties 

who have not signed the Commission’s Confidentiality Protective Order have not been served 

with records that are marked confidential but such documents will be provided upon filing of 

an appropriate signature page: 

Respondent Jammie’s Environmental, Inc
Donna L. Barnett 
David S. Steele 
Cassie D. Roberts 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
Phone: 425-635-1422 
Fax: 425-635-2400 
DBarnett@perkinscoie.com
DSteele@perkinscoie.com
CRoberts@perkinscoie.com 

AStanton@perkinscoie.com
dcoker@perkinscoie.com

Carolyn Gilbert 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1201 Third Ave, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101-3099 
Phone: 206-359-8000 
Fax: 206-359-9000 
CarolynGilbert@perkinscoie.com

Packaging Corporation of America 
Dawn Blancaflor  
Packaging Corporation of America  
101 S. Capitol Blvd. Ste. 800  
Boise, ID 83702  
Phone: (office) 208-805-1288  
(cell): 208-859-8981  
dawnblancaflor@packagingcorp.com
rachelaramburu@packagingcorp.com

Washington Refuse and Recycling 
Association 
Rod Whittaker 
4160 6th Avenue SE 
Ste 205 
Lacy, WA 98503 
Phone: 360-943-8859  
rod@wrra.org
jamessells@comcast.net

Administrative Law Judge 
Michael Howard 
Office: (360) 664-1139  
Work Cell: (360) 791-0715 
michael.howard@utc.wa.gov 
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DATED this 16th day of September, 2022, at Seattle, WA.  

/s/ Maggi Gruber  
Maggi Gruber, Legal Assistant 
WILLIAMS KASTNER & GIBBS, PLLC 
601 Union Street, Suite 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206)233-2972 
mgruber@williamskastner.com


